








Supplementary Figure 8
Ovarian cancer susceptibility locus at chromosome 17.

The Manhattan plot depicts the strength of association between all imputed and genotyped SNPs across the regions at chromosome
17. The dotted line represents the genome-wide significance level 5 x 1078, FAIRE-seq data revealing potential regulatory regions in
ovarian and fallopian tube cells are depicted as black bars. Additional tracks show genes and enhancers in ovary as described in Hnisz
et al.. Positions of SNPs for which imputation r? < 0.3 and/or minor allele frequency < 0.005 are shown in the bottom track as ‘untyped’
SNPs.









Supplementary Table 80varian cancer association tests in O@RKCABNdBRCAZarriers and combined analysis for the most strongly associated
genotyped SNP within a 500Mb region around the lead SNP of each novel locus

OCAC BRCAZarriers BRCAZarriers Meta-
analysis*

Locus SNP Position Ref® Eff° R** Lead SNP HR (95%CIEAF P HR (95%CIEAF P HR (95%CIEAF P P

1p36  rs3820282 22468215 T C 0.94rs56318008 1.11 0.156.8x10" 1.14 0.144.4 x10° 1.03 0.140.70 1.6 x1¢°
(1.061.15) (1.041.25) (0.87-1.22)

1934.3 rs1202327(38086578 T  C  0.73rs58722170 1.10 0.262.7 x10%*® 1.13 0.275.3x10' 1.27 0.281.2 x10' 5.3 x10'*?
(1.061.14) (1.051.21) (1.121.44)

4026 rs752097 119956089A G  0.86rs17329882 1.08 0.231.6x100 1.08 0.240.051 1.12 0.230.08 5.7 x10'
(1.041.12) (1.001.16) (0.981.28)

6p22.1 rs445870 28494327 A G 0.97rs116133110  0.91 0.302.5 x10™** 0.93 0.290.040 0.96 0.300.44 3.2 x10%3
(0.87-0.94) (0.861.00) (0.841.09)

9g34.2 rs505922 136149229T C 0.39rs635634 1.05 0.346.5x10" 1.08 0.360.011 1.09 0.350.16 1.2 x10°
(1.021.09) (1.021.16) (0.97-1.23)

17q11.2rs3764419 29164023 A C  0.57chr17:29181220:10.94 0.393.6 x10° 1.02 0.390.68 0.94 0.380.39 2.5 x10°+*
(0.91-:0.97) (0.951.08) (0.831.07)

*1 p-value for the meta-analysis of invasive ovarian cancer for OCAC, BRCA1 and BRCAZ2 carriers unless stated otherwise

*2 B for the correlation with the most strongly associated SNP for each region (SNPs shown adjacent column) based on data from the 1000 Genomes
Project v3

*3 results for association with serous ovarian cancer in OCAC

*4 meta-analysis for results from OCAC and from BRCA2 mutation carriers

 Reference and effect allele



Supplementary Table 7Ovarian cancer association of the imputed lead SNP at the 17q11.2 locus

and of a correlated {=0.95) haplotype based on two genotyped SNPs using data from the samples
genotyped on the iCOGS array (14,733 ovarian cancer cases and 23,480 controls from OCAC-COGS
and from 7,562 unaffected and 623 affectBRCA2nutation carriers).

Variant OCAGCOGS BRCAZarriers Meta-analysis
OR (95%CI) p HR (95%Cl) p p

chr17:29181220:1 0.91 1.9x10° 0.92 0.23  1.8x10°
(0.880.94) (0.80-1.05)

AA haplotype*  0.91 1.1x10° 0.92 0.19 8.6x10°
(0.880.95) (0.81-1.04)

* AA haplotype based on genotyped SNPs rs9910051 (AT) and rs3764419 (CA)



Supplementary Table 8CIMBA competing risks association test results and HR estimates for ovarian and breast cancer for the most significantly associated

genotyped SNP from each novel locus. Genotyped SNP with smallest p-value reported for each locus

BRCAZarriers OC*

BR@®@1carriers BC*

BRCAZarriers OC*

BRCAZarriers BC*

Location rs# *  HR (95%CI) P HR (95%) P HR (95%Cl) P HR (95%Cl) P
1p36 rs3820282 0.94 1.12 0.052 1.01 0.87 1.03 077 1.02 0.66
(1.00-1.25) (0.941.07) (0.831.28) (0.931.12)
1p34.3  rs12023270 0.73 1.10 0.037 0.98 049 1.29 1.1x10° 0.98 0.59
(1.01-1.20) (0.941.03) (1.1%:1.51) (0.921.05)
4926 rs752097 0.86 1.07 0.15 0.98 054 1.17 0.054 0.99 0.87
(0.981.17) (0.941.04) (0.991.38) (0.931.07)
6p22.1 rs445870 0.97 0.88 6.6x10° 0.99 0.82 0.99 098 0.99 0.75
(0.81:0.97) (0.951.05) (0.851.17) (0.931.06)
9g34.2 rs505922 0.39 1.10 0.027 1.02 053 1.10 0.20 0.98 0.45
(1.0:1.19) (0.97-1.06) (0.951.27) (0.921.04)
17q11.2 rs3764419 0.57 1.04 0.36 1.00 0.99 0.93 0.36 0.95 0.09
(0.961.12) (0.96-1.05) (0.81:1.08) (0.891.01)

* BC = breast cancer, OC = ovarian cancer



Supplementary Table 9Pupasuite data for all putative causal SNPs

pupasuite pupasuite
loci SNP chromosome  position MinFreq MaxFreq position * pupasuite results results
1p36 rs12407439 1 22347396 0.84 0.86 UPSTREAM
1p36 rs111992780 1 22361229 0.15 0.17
1p36 rs12405695 1 22365689 0.15 0.16 INTERGENIC
1p36 rs10799731 1 22365829 0.84 0.85 INTERGENIC
1p36 rs10917128 1 22366102 0.84 0.85 INTERGENIC
1p36 rs72665317 1 22367073 0.83 0.85 INTERGENIC
1p36 rs10917130 1 22371065 0.84 0.85 INTERGENIC
1p36 rs725158 1 22378280 0.15 0.17 UPSTREAM
1p36 rs3754496 1 22378880 0.16 0.17 UPSTREAM
1p36 chrl:22381399:D 1 22381399 0.20 0.21
1p36 rs17837951 1 22388872 0.15 0.17 INTRONIC
1p36 chrl:22396288:D 1 22396288 0.16 0.17
1p36 rs12038474 1 22403357 0.16 0.17 INTRONIC
1p36 chrl:22407102:.D 1 22407102 0.83 0.85
1p36 rs2268179 1 22414785 0.16 0.17 INTRONIC conservedegion
1p36 rs2268177 1 22415410 0.83 0.85 INTRONIC conserved region
1p36 chrl:22418260:1 1 22418260 0.15 0.17
1p36 rs10917151 1 22422721 0.14 0.16 DOWNSTREAM
1p36 rs7412010 1 22436446 0.14 0.16 INTERGENIC
1p36 rs10737462 1 22444975 0.20 0.22 DOWNSTREAM conserved region
1p36 rs3765350 1 22447316 0.78 0.80 INTRONIC conserved region
1p36 rs2235529 1 22450487 0.14 0.15 INTRONIC conserved region
1p36 rs12404660 1 22458794 0.81 0.83 INTRONIC conserved region
1p36 rs12037376 1 22462111 0.14 0.15 INTRONIC conserved region
1p36 rs61768001 1 22465820 0.85 0.86 INTRONIC conserved region triplex
1p36 rs3820282 1 22468215 0.14 0.15 INTRONIC conserved region
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